limiting the provisions of the preceding sentence, at all times and in any and all events such rates, rentals, 
fees and charges shall be imposed, prescribed, adjusted, enforced and collected in an amount which will 
yield Net Revenues in an amount at least equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of Debt Service 
on all Bonds Outstanding.  

Pursuant to the Resolution, with respect to any Bonds then Outstanding, Debt Service excludes 
amounts credited to a Construction Interest Account in the Construction Fund, amounts credited to an 
Interest Account or Principal Account for the Series of Bonds, including PFCs irrevocably deposited or to

[...]

(2)  Either (i) the Designated Financial Officer of the Authority shall have certified that, based 
on the latest available audited financial statements of the Authority the Net Revenues for that Fiscal Year 
as derived from said audited financial statements shall have equaled not less than one hundred twenty-five 
percent (125%) of Maximum Annual Debt Service on all Bonds Outstanding and the Bonds of the Series 
then proposed to be issued; or (ii) an Airport Consultant shall have certified that estimated Net Revenues 
to be derived in each of the three full Fiscal Years following the Fiscal Year in which (a) the Authority